

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver, BC V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-7526

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
219 - 800 Burrard Street
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver, BC V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet COURIER SERVICE	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5K006-159048/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 5K006-159048	Date 2015-01-27
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$VAN-524-7432	
File No. - N° de dossier VAN-4-37306 (524)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-02-06	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Standard Time PST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Yamamoto, Albert	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur van524
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (604) 775-7549 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-7526
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

AMENDMENT #2

This amendment is raised to answer questions submitted by a supplier

Question:

Who presently is providing this service?

Answer:

Ladislav Izsak

Question:

How much was the present contracted awarded for?

Answer:

\$260K

Question:

How long was the present contract for?

Answer:

April 14, 2011 to Feb. 28, 2015

Question:

Why is this RFP not issued under the PWGSC Supply Arrangement

Answer:

This is a specific contract for Canadian Grains which is not part of a Supply Arrangement. The work is at the Vancouver Port and there is far more involved regarding security and orientation meetings etc.

Question:

Why are you not asking for a flat daily run instead of a flat monthly rate. (Must more accurate and fair)

Answer:

For invoicing purposes it is much easier to have a monthly rate than a daily rate. The pick-up is the same each week.

Question:

Due to volatile fuel prices, where are we to accommodate for potential decreases or increases in fuel? (All PWGSC Supply Arrangements have a adjusting fuel sur-charge grid)

Answer:

Canadian Grains is requesting a firm price with no fuel surcharge.

Question:

It states that the drop of bags is to be completed prior to 7:00 am. What time do these drop locations open at or are they open all night?

Answer:

There is building access at both the lab and out office. There is a swipe card access at the regional office and a passcode/alarm system at the lab.

Question:

3.1 on page 4 requests 1 hard copy of the Certifications and 6.8 on page 15 states compliance with Certifications. Usually PWGSC RFP's includes the Certificates that are to be completed. However no Certifications are included. Please provide the certifications.

Answer:

The certification is required precedent to contract award. We will contact you for the current board of directors names if you are the successful supplier.

Question:

As this RFP requires construction and submission within 12 working days, we respectfully request a later closing date.

Answer:

This is an urgent requirement. The existing contract expires February 28, 2015 and any new supplier must go through orientation meeting and receive security clearances and port passes prior to award of contract. There would not be enough time to receive the training etc. if we closed at a later date.

Question:

Are the bags on skids? Does the driver have to carry each bag or can he use a dolly?
Is the driver actually carrying the bags down the steps? And if so how many steps roughly?

Answer:

The bags are big sacks like Santa's but they have a built in handle where they are secured. At some locations they go down a chute or a dumb waiter but there is some distance to carry them. There are a few locations that involve carry them down flights of stairs with the most being four flights.

The bags are not to be thrown down the stairs. There may be bins at times. These are rectangular plastic bins.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.